as “Casa Bella” and the 
building name as “Serena 
Casa Bella”, Admeasuring
74.49 sq mt. carpet 
including, 1 Open Four 
Wheeler Parking Space, at 
Kalyan Shil Road, Dombivali 
East, Tal Kalyan, District 
Thane 421204

30.10.2025 1) Demand Notice dated 22.07.2025
2) 36,73,654.76 (Rupees Thirty Six Lakh 
Seventy Three Thousand Six Hundred Fifty 
Four and Seventy Six Paisa Only Only as 
on 22.07.2025 with further interest, Cost, 
Charges, etc as stated above in terms of this 
notice u/s 13(2) of the Act)

Sd/-
Place :  01.11.2025     Sunny Agrawal, Authorised Officer 
Date   : Thane      State Bank of India, SARB Thane Branch